UNOFFICIAL COPY

lllinois Anti-Predatory

tfggggn Database | \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\M\\\W\\\\\\\\ o

' i | . 442086 Feo: $35:750
Certificate of Compliance o S22 Moo RHS: Fee$
' G\:ok Gounty Reoorde’ °L 1ot@
Date: 00/20/201 10:47
Report Mortgage Fraud
800-532-8785
The property identified as: FAV. .75-08-319-038-0000
Address:
Street: 458 IROQUOIS RD
Street line 2:
City: HILLSIDE State: IL ZIP Code: 60162

Lender: Directors Financial Group

Borrower: Laura Acosta, Jairo Castro

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $113,898.00

Pursuant to 765 ILCS 77/70 et seq., this Certificate authorizes the County Recorder of Deeds to recr rd a residential
mortgage secured by this property and, if applicable, a simultaneously dated HELOC.,

S
P
S
SC

|NT7—//P

Certificate number: CDCDDY13-36AE-4B1E-ADAQ-5079F887CEEC Execution date: 09/05/2012

[Zde {0
ADfo




1226412085 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DIRECTORS FINANCIAL GRCUP

ATTN: FINAL DOCUMENT DELAFTMENT
2 SOUTH POINTE DR. #225

LAKE FOREST, CA 92630

This instrument was prepared by:
DIRECTORS FINANCIAL GROUP

2 SOUTH POINTE DRIVE, SUITE 225
LAKE FOREST, CA 92630

LOAN #: 402012072010 FHA Case No.

State of lllinols MORTGAGE 137-6924062 253

MIN: 1006349-4700003376-0

THIS MORTGAGE (“Security Instrument") is given on SEPTEMBER 5, 2012. The Mortgagor is
LAURA ACOSTA AND JAIRC CASTRO, WIFE AND HUSBAND AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY

("Borrower”),
“MERS" is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate corparation that is acting solely as a
nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns. MERS is the mortgagee under thia Security Instrument.

FHA Illinols Mortgage - 4/98 Initials: g:EI i)_.f

Online Documents, Inc. Page 1 of 7 ILEFHADE ILEFHALD 0801




1226412085 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN #: 402012072010
MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an address and telephone number of PO Box 2026,
Flint, MI 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS. DIRECTORS FINANCIAL GROUP, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

{“Lender") is organized and
existing under the laws of CALIFORNIA
and has an address of 2 SOUTH POINTE DR. $#225, LAKE FOREST, CA 92630.

Borrower owes Le:ier the principal sum of #**+*ONE HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAMD EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY
EIGHT AND Hollc;’ii#**t!iwt******t**t*t****ti**t*t**\\'*****t Dollars (U.S_ $113,898.00 )
This debtis evidenced 5 Borrower’s note dated the same date as this Security Instrument (“Note™), which provides for
monthly payments, with: tr:a full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on SEPTEMBER 1, 2042.

This Security Instrumeni c24:7es to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all
renewals, extensions and macifizations of the Note; (b) the payment of ali other sums, with interest, advanced under
paragraph 7 to protect the securicy of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower’s covenants and
agreements under this Security In<5ument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower cioes hereby mortgage, grant and
convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Leider and Lender’s successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns
of MERS, the following described propertyiocated in Cook County, llinois:
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HFARE1O AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT

"A".

APN #: 15-08-319-038&039-000

which has the address of 458 IROQUOIS RD, HILLSIDE
{Strest, City],
Minois 60162 (“Property Address”);
[Zip Code)

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easemens, appurtenances
and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall alsc 0% covered by this
Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the “Prepzily.” Borrower
understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in ‘iiis Security
Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with law or custom, MERS {as nominee for Lender and Lender - successors
and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose
and sell the Property; and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling
this Security instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to
mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record.
Borrower warrants and will defend generally the titie to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any
encumbrances of record,

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with
limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

FHA lllinois Mortgage - 4/98 Initials: Z‘ é } J (;

Online Documents, Inc. Page 2 of 7 ILEFHALD 0801




1226412085 Page: 4 of 9

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN #: 402012072010

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS.

1. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Charge. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest
on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note.

2. Monthly Payment of Taxes, Insurance and Other Charges. Borrower shall include in each monthly payment,
together with the principal and interest as set forth in the Note and any late charges, a sum for (a) taxes and special
assessments levied or to be levied against the Property, (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, and
{¢) premiums for insurance required under paragraph 4. In any year in which the Lender must pay a morigage insurance
premium tothe Secretary of Housing and Urban Development (“Secretary”), or in any year in which such premium would
have been required if Lender still held the Security Instrument, each monthly payment shall also include either: (i) a sum
for the annual mortnage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary, or (i) a monthly charge instead of
a mortgage insuranc: premium if this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary, in a reasonable amount to be
determined by the Seivetary. Except for the monthly charge by the Secretary, these itoms are called "Escrow items”
and the sums paid to __erder are called “Escrow Funds.”

Lender may, atany tima, ¢ ollect and hold amounts for Escrow ltems in an aggregate amount notto exceed the maximum
amount that may be required ror Borrower's escrow account under the Real Estate Settiement Procedures Act of 1974, 12
U.S.C. Section 2601 et seq. anc im::iementing regulations, 24 CFR Part 3500, as they may be amended from time to time
(“RESPA"), exceptthatthe cushior, or reserve permitted by RESPA for unanticipated disbursements or disbursements before
the Borrower's payments are available in tr2 account maynotbebased on amounts due for the mortgage insurance premium.

If the amounts held by Lender for Eezrc & tems exceed the amounts permitted to be held by RESPA, Lender shall
account to Borrower for the excess funds as rzquired by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by Lender at any time is
not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when c.ue, Lender may notify the Borrower and require Borrower to make up the
shortage as permitted by RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional sccu ity for all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower
tenders to Lender the full payment of all such sums, Bu rower’s account shall be credited with the balance remaining
for all instaliment items (a), (b), and (c} and any mortgage ir:sutance premium installment that Lender has not become
obligated to pay to the Secretary, and Lender shall prompuy refund any excess funds to Borrower. Immediately prior
to a foreclosure sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lendei. Porrower's account shall be credited with any balance
remaining for all instaliments for items (a), (b), and (c).

3. Application of Payments. All payments under paragraphs’1 zn< 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

First, to the mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to'th Secretary or to the monthly charge by the
Secretary instead of the monthly mortgage insurance premium;

Second, to any taxes, special assessments, leasehold payments or groud ren's, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premiums, as required;

Third, to interest due under the Note;

Fourth, to amortization of the principal of the Note; and

Fifth, to late charges due under the Note.

4. Fire, Flood and Other Hazard Insurance. Borrower shallinsure allimprovements oix che Praperty, whether now
in existence or subsequently erected, against any hazards, casualties, and contingencies, icluling fire, for which
Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods inut!<nder requires.
Borrower shall also insure all improvements on the Property, whether now in existence or subsequentiy zracted, against
loss by floods to the extent required by the Secretary. Allinsurance shall be carried with companies approved hy Lender.
The insurance policies and any renewals shall be held by Lender and shall include loss payable ciauses infavor of, and
in a form acceptable to, Lender. )

inthe event of loss, Borrower shall give Lenderimmediate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not made
promptly by Borrower, Each insurance company concemed is hereby authorized and directed to make paymentfor such
loss directly to Lender, instead of to Borrower and to Lender jointly. All or any part of the insurance proceeds may be
applied by Lender, at its option, either (a) to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security
instrument, first to any delingquent amounts applied in the order in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal,
or (b} to the restoration or repair of the damaged Property. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not
extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount
of such payments. Any excess insurance proceeds over an amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under
the Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid to the entity legally entitied thereto.

FHA lllinols Mortgage - 4/98 Initials: Lé -S‘ §

Online Documents, Inc. Page 3 of 17 ILEFHALD 0801




1226412085 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN #: 402012072010

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or ather transfer of title to the Property that extinguishes the
indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to insurance policies in force shall pass to the purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower's Loan Application;
Leassholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence within sixty days
after the execution of this Security Instrument (or within sixty days of a later sale or transfer of the Property) and shall
continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year after the date of occupancy,
unless Lender determines that requirementwill cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless extenuating circumstances
exist which are beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating circumstances. Borrower
shall not commit waste or destroy, damage or substantially change the Property or allow the Property to deteriorate,
reasonable wear and tear excepted. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant or abandoned or the loan
is in default. Lender may take reasonable action to protect and preserve such vacant or abandoned Property. Borrower
shall aiso be in dz:au't if Borrower, during the loan application process, gave materially false or inaccurate information
or statements to Lenc's: (or failed to provide Lender with any materialinformation) in connection with the loan evidenced
by the Note, includiny, hut not limited to, representations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a
principal residence. If thi7 S¢ curity Instrumentis ona leasehoid, Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease.
It Borrower acquires fee titie « )he Property, the leasehold and fee title shall not be merged unless Lender agrees to the
merger in writing.

8. Condemnation. The pricreds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with
any condemnation or other taking of apy part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of condemnation, are hereby
assigned and shall be paid to Lender ta t.e axtent of the full amount of the indebtedness that remains unpaid under the
Note and this Security Instrument. Lendei'shal' zpply such proceeds tothe reduction ofthe indebtedness underthe Note
and this Security Instrument, first to any deliquent amounts applied in the order provided in paragraph 3, and then to
prepayment of principal. Any application of the Jro seeds to the principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of
the monthly payments, which are referred to in prragreph 2, or change the amount of such payments. Any excess
proceeds over an amount required to pay all outstanair.; i~debtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument shall
be paid to the entity legally entitied thereto.

7. Charges to Borrower and Protection of Lender’s Rignts inthe Property. Borrower shall pay all governmental
or municipal charges, fines and impositions that are notincluded in paragraph 2. Borrower shall pay these obligations
on time directly to the entity which is owed the payment. If failure to pay would adversely affect Lender's interest in the
Property, upon Lender's request Borrower shall promptly furnish t Lender receipts evidencing these payments.

it Borrower fails to make these payments or the payments required Yy paragraph 2, or fails to perform any other
covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, or thzie is 8 legal proceeding that may significantly
affect Lender’s rights in the Property (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, for condemnation or to enforce laws or
regulations), then Lender may do and pay whatever is necessary to protect the va'as of the Property and Lender's rights
in the Property, including payment of taxes, hazard insurance and other items nertinned in paragraph 2.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph shall become an acuditional debt of Borrower and be
secured by this Security Instrument. These amounts shall bear interest from the date of dishursement, at the Note rate,
and at the option of Lender, shall be immediately due and payable.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a)
agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable i='t.ader; (b} contests
in good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement ofthe lien in, legal proceedings which in'th ).ander's opinion
operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien; or {c) secures from the holder of the lien an agreeme!it satisfactory to
Lender subordinating the lien to this Security Instrument. f Lender determines that any part of the Propat is subject
to a lien which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a notice identifying the lien.
Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

8. Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary.

9. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt.

(a) Default. Lender may, except as fimited by regulations issued by the Secretary, in the case of payment
defaults, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if:
() Borrower defaults by failing to pay in fullany monthly payment required by this Security Instrument prior
to or on the due date of the next menthly payment, or
(i) Borrower defaults by failing, for a period of thirty days, to perform any other obligations contained in this
Security Instrument.

FHA [llinois Mortgage - 4/96 Initials: {'C A 5]. (

Onlins Docurments, Inc. Page 4 of 7 ILEFHALD 0801



1226412085 Page: 6 of 9

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN #: 402012072010

(b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law (including Section 341(d) of the
Gam-St. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.S.C. 1701j-3(d)) and with the prior approval of the
Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if.

(i) Al or part of the Property, or a beneficial interest in a trust owhing all or part of the Property, is sold or

otherwise transferred (other than by devise or descent), and

(i} The Property is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the

purchaser or grantee does so occupy the Property buthis orher credithas notbeen approved in accordance

with the requirements of the Secretary.
(c) No Walver. If circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in full, but
Lender does not require such payments, Lender does not waive its rights with respect to subsequent events.
{d) Regulstions of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary will limit
Lender's iiahs, in the case of payment defaults, to require immediate payment in full and foreclose if not paid.
Thie Securib instrument does not authorize acceleration or foreclosure if not permitted by regulations of the
Secretary.
(o) Morigage Mat \nsured. Borrower agrees that if this Security Instrument and the Note are not determined
to be eligible for insurence under the National Housing Act within 60 days from the date hereof, Lender may,
at its option, require iamadiate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. A written
statement of any authorize i #gent of the Secretary dated subsequentto 60 days from the date hereof, declining
to insure this Security instrursant and the Note, shall be deemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility.
Notwithstanding the foregoing, i option may not be exercised by Lender when the unavailability of insurance
is solely due to Lender's failure to reii a mortgage insurance premium to the Secretary.

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has a righ’ to be reinstated if Lender has required immediate payment in full because
of Barrower's failure to pay an amount due uner the Note or this Security instrument. This right applies even after
foreclosure proceedings are instituted. To reinstate tie-Security Instrument, Borrower shall tender in a lump sum all
amounts required to bring Borrower's account curreriu including, to the extent they are obligations of Borrower under
this Security Instrument, foreclosure costs and reasonatie and customary attorneys’ fees and expenses properly
associated with the foreclosure proceeding. Upon reinctatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the
obligations that it secures shall remain in affect as ifLender hac neirequired immediate paymentin full. However, Lender
is not required to permit reinstatement if: (i) Lender has accepted reiristatement after the commancement of foreclosure
proceedings within two years immediately preceding the commenc.mant of a current foreclosure proceeding, (i)
reinstatement will preclude foreclosure on different grounds in the future, or (i} reinstatement will adversely affect the
priority of the lien created by this Security Instrument.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Walvir. Extension of the time of payment or
modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument grented by Lender to any successor in
interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower cr. 2orrower's successor in interest.
Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in intz7est or refuse to extend time for
payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instruiner: by reason of any demand
made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Leader in exercising any right
or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liabllity; Co-Signers. The covenar. and agreements
of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrowsr. subject to the
provisions of paragraph 9(b). Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Ary Borrower who
co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrantent only to
mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower’s interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is
not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other
Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security
instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent.

13. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by
mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the
Property Address or any cther address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given
by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice
provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as
provided in this paragraph.

FHA lliinols Morgage - 4/98 Initials: .
Orline Documents, Inc. Page 5 of 7 ILEFHALD 0801




-

1226412085 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN #:1 402012072010

14. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be govemned by Federal law and the law of the
jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the
Note conflicts with applicable law, such confiict shall not affact other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note
which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and
the Note are declared to be severable.

15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

16. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release
ofany Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting
the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence,
use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be
appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower she!: pyomptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by
any governmental o7 'regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or
Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower leams, or is notified by any governmental or
regulatory authority, tha* ary removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is
necessary, Borrower shaii pioinptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 18; "Hazardous Substances” are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous
substances by Environmental “a'v and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic
petroleum products, toxic pesticiies and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde,
and radioactive materials. As used ir. th.s aragraph 16, “Environmental Law” means federal laws and laws of the
jurisdiction where the Property is located that ralate to health, safety or environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower ard iender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Assignment of Rents. Borrower uncondidonally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and revenues of
the Property. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender’s 7:gents to collect the rents and revenues and hereby directs each
tenant of the Property to pay the rents to Lender or Leiider'z-agents. However, prior to Lender's notice to Borrower of
Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in the Se curity Instrument, Borrower shall collect and receive all rents
and revenues of the Property as trustee for the benefit of Lend 2r ¢ nd Borrower. This assignment of rents constitutes an
absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional secu:ity only.

It Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower: (a) all rents receiveu by Borrower shall be held by Borrower as trustee
for benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Sezu'ity Instrument; (b) Lender shall be entitled to
collect and receive all of the rents of the Property; and (¢) each tenant of 124 Property shall pay all rents due and unpaid
to Lender or Lender's agent on Lender's written demand to the tenant.

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rents and has nct-ard will not perform any act that would
prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this paragraph 17.

Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take control of or maintain ths Froperty before or after giving
notice of breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicially appointed receiver miy ao so at any time there is a
breach. Any application of rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any othai nght or remedy of Lender.
This assignment of rents of the Property shall terminate when the debt secured by the Security instrument is paid in
full.

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payment in full under parag:ara &, Lender may
toreclose this Security Instrument by judiclal proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expetisesincurred
in pursuing the remedies provided In this paragraph 18, including, but notlimlted to, reasonabie at'tneys’ fees
and costs of title evidence.

if the Lender's interest In this Security Instrument s held by the Secretary and the Secretary requires
immediate payment in full under Paragraph 9, the Sacretary may invoke the nonjudiclal power of sale provided
inthe Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 (“Act”) (12 U.S.C. 3751 et 8aq.) by requesting aforeclosure
commissioner designated under the Actto commence foreclosure and to sall the Property as provided in the Act.
Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise avallable to a Lender under
this Paragraph 18 or applicable law.

19. Reloase. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security
instrument without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

20. Walver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

FHA lilinols Mortgage - 4/9€ Initials: {:l] J:[

Online Documents, Inc. Page 6 of 7 ILEFHALD 0801




1226412085 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LORN #: 402012072010
21. Riders to this Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with
this Security instrument, the covenants of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement
the covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider{s) were a part of this Security Instrument.
[Check applicable box(es}]
[ 1Condominium Rider [ Growing Equity Rider  [__]Planned Unit Development Rider
[__]Graduated Payment Rider  [__1Other(s) [specify)

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms contained in this Security Instrument and in any
rider(s) executed bv Borrower and recorded with it.
Witnesses:

(Seal)

(Seal)

JAIRO CASTRO

State of ILLINOIS
County of COOK

The foregoing instrument was acknwl@::fo} me this q'SW, (date) by

LAURA ACOSTA AND JAIRO CASTRC (name of person dfmwledgad).

R =

OFFICIAL SEAL 1 (S8igfaturs of P~rson Taking Acknowledgement)
RENEE M WHITE $

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢ ]

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/22/18 i . (Title or Rank)

(Serial Wumber, if any)

FHA lllinols Mortgage - 4/96
Cnline Documents, Inc. Page 7 of 7 ILEFHALD 0801




1226412085 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

File No.: 126440
EXHIBIT A

Lots 255 and 256 in Hillside Gardens, being a Subdivision of that part lying South of the Southerly line of the right
of way of the Chicigo, Aurora and Elgin Railroad Company of the West % of the fractional Southwest ' South of
the Indian BoundanLine of Section 8, Township 39 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook
County, Illinois.



